BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1330

)	
In the Matter of)	REQUEST TO MODIFY SERVICE LIST,
)	WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE &
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF)	NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST
OREGON,)	ISSUE FUND GRANTS OF THE
)	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD
Investigation of Automatic Adjustment Clause)	OF OREGON
pursuant to SB 838.)	
)	

The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB) hereby files this Request to Modify the Service List in this proceeding, Waiver of Paper Service, and Notice of Intent to request Issue Fund Grants from the Portland General Electric and PacifiCorp Issue Funds.

Please add the following to the Service List in this Docket:

Bob Jenks Lowrey Brown
610 SW Broadway Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97205
(503) 227-1984 (503) 227-1984
Bob@OregonCUB.org Lowrey@OregonCUB.org

Jason Eisdorfer is legal counsel for CUB and is CUB's authorized legal representative in this matter.

Dated this 17th day of July, 2007 Respectfully submitted,

Jason Eisdorfer #92292

Attorney for The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of July, 2007, I served the foregoing Request to Modify the Service List, Waiver of Paper Service, and Notice of Intent to Request Issue Fund Grants of the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon in docket UM 1330 upon each party listed below, by email and, where paper service is not waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and upon the Commission by email and by sending 2 copies by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission's Salem offices.

Respectfully submitted,

Jason Eisdorfer Attorney #92292 The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

W=Waive Paper service, C=Confidential, HC=Highly Confidential

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON

JASON EISDORFER 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308

ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR PORTLAND OR 97205

jason@oregoncub.org

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

MICHAEL T WEIRICH REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096 michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

JUDY JOHNSON PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97308-2148 judy.johnson@state.or.us